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INDUSTRIAL UNION% OF EMPLOYER%—contmwrl
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1254

446
1116
1242

1033

311
302
326

343
406
778
664
332
137

88

1272
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605
516
204
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447
1229

443
1279

1182
856

774
1283

1259
1277

177
721

Name.

L

Registered Office.

OTAG0 AND SOUTHLAND INDUSTRIAL DISTRICT—Continued.

Otago and Southland Nurserymen and
Landscape Gardeners

Otago and Southland Sheepowners .. ‘

Otago and Southland Tanners .

Otago and Southland Waterside Xm-
ployers’ Union

Otago Coachbuilders, Blacksmiths, and
Farriers

Otago Drapers and Clothiers*

Otago Grocers

Otago Master Pnnters thhoglaphels, and
Bookbmders

Otago Painters

Southland Builders and Contractors ..

Southland Coachbuilders and Blacksmiths

Southland Grocers

Southland Master Tailors

Union Steamship Company of New Z ea,land
(Limited)

Westport Coal Company (Limited)

Totals

TARANAKI

New Plymouth General Carriers and Cus-
tomhouse and Forwarding Agents

New Plymouth Waterside Employers’ Union

Taranaki Dairying and Farming ..

Taranaki Licensed Victuallers

Taranaki Master Builders

Taranaki Master Printers, Lithographers,
and Bookbinders

Taranaki Master Tailors

Taranaki Provincial Retail Grocers

Totals . o

MARLBOROUGH INDUSTRIAL DISTRICT.

Marlborough Sheepowners
Picton Waterside Employers’ Union .. }

Totals .. .. ‘

C/oMr. J. H. Seidelin, Byron Street, Mornington, Dunedin ’

20 Crawford Street, Dunedin
20 Crawford Street, Dunedin .. ..
11 Crawford Street, Dunedin (Box 589) .. Lo

1 Dowling Street, Dunedin ..

20 Crawford Street, Dunedin .. . .
20 Crawford Street, Dunedin .. .. ..
1 Dowling Street, Dunedin .. .. .. ce

20 Crawford Street, Dunedin

Arcade, Invercargill

C/oT. Stevenson, Blacksmlth, Tay Street Invercarglll
The Crescent, Invercargill .. S
754 Dee Street, Invercargill

Water Street, Dunedin

31 Water Street, Dunedin ..

Number of unions, 31 |

INDUSTRIAL DISTRICT.
113 Currie Street, New Plymouth

St. Aubyn Street, New Plymouth

Broadway, Stratford .

11 Devon Street, New Plymouth ..

C/o Jones and Sandford (Limited), South Road New
Plymouth

93 Brougham Street, New Plymouth

251 Devon Street, New Plymouth .
Commercial Bank Buildings, Devon Street New Plymouth

Number of unions, 8

| Queen Street, Blenheim .
H. Rhind’s Office, High Street, Picton

Number of unions, 2

NErLsoN INDUSTRIAL DISTRICT.

Nelson Grocers .
Nelson Master Prmters, thhographers, and |
Bookbinders i
Nelson Master Tailors .. .
Nelson Waterside Employers’ Union !

Totals

| National Bank Chambers, Trafalgar Street, Nelson .. |
Hare’s Building, Bridge Street, Nelson . ol

Dees and Son’s Buildings, Trafalgar Street, Nelson ..
' Anchor Shipping and Foundry Company (Limited),Build-
ing, Wakefield Quay, Port Nelson

. |
Number of unions, 4 |

WESTLAND INDUSTRIAL DISTRIOT.

Greymouth Motor Taxis
Greymouth Waterside Fmployers Unlon

Progress Mines of New Zealand (Limited)
Westland Licensed Victuallers .. .

Totals ve

Grand totals

Premier Garage, Tainui Street, Greymouth ..

Union Steamship Company’s Buildings, Mackay Stree’c
Greymouth

Bridge Street, Reefton

Mackay Street, Greymouth

. . .. Number of unions, 4

- Industrial unions of employers, 143

* Cancelled 4/6/26.

Number of
Members.

1956
13
13
39
73
34

26
44

37

899

15

59
11
13
12

18
40

176

40
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