## INDUSTRIAL UNIONS OF EMPLOYERS—continued.

Reg. No	Name.	. Registered Office.	Number of Members.
	Otago and Southlan	ND INDUSTRIAL DISTRICT—continued.	
1254	Otago and Southland Nurserymen and Landscape Gardeners	C/o Mr. J. H. Seidelin, Byron Street, Mornington, Dunedin	7
$\frac{446}{1116}$	Otago and Southland Sheepowners	20 Crawford Street, Dunedin	198
1242	Otago and Southland Tanners Otago and Southland Waterside Em-	20 Crawford Street, Dunedin 11 Crawford Street, Dunedin (Box 589)	18 18
1033	ployers' Union Otago Coachbuilders, Blacksmiths, and Farriers	1 Dowling Street, Dunedin	13
311	Otago Drapers and Clothiers*	20 Crawford Street, Dunedin	39
$\frac{302}{325}$	Otago Grocers	20 Crawford Street, Dunedin	73 34
	Bookbinders		_
343 406	Otago Painters	20 Crawford Street, Dunedin	26 44
778	Southland Coachbuilders and Blacksmiths	C/o T. Stevenson, Blacksmith, Tay Street, Invercargill	7
$\frac{664}{332}$	Southland Grocers	The Crescent, Invercargill	37 8
137	Union Steamship Company of New Zealand	Water Street, Dunedin	ì
88	(Limited) Westport Coal Company (Limited)	31 Water Street, Dunedin	1
•			
	Totals	Number of unions, 31	899
	TARANAK	Industrial District.	
1272	New Plymouth General Carriers and Cus-	113 Currie Street, New Plymouth	15
	tomhouse and Forwarding Agents	•	
$1276 \\ 605$	New Plymouth Waterside Employers' Union Taranaki Dairying and Farming	St. Aubyn Street, New Plymouth Broadway, Stratford	7 59
516	Taranaki Licensed Victuallers	11 Devon Street, New Plymouth	11
204	Taranaki Master Builders	C/o Jones and Sandford (Limited), South Road, New Plymouth	13
861	Taranaki Master Printers, Lithographers,	93 Brougham Street, New Plymouth	12
447	and Bookbinders Taranaki Master Tailors	251 Devon Street, New Plymouth	18
1229	Taranaki Provincial Retail Grocers	Commercial Bank Buildings, Devon Street, New Plymouth	40
	Totals	Number of unions, 8	175
	Marlboroue	3H INDUSTRIAL DISTRICT.	
443		Queen Street, Blenheim	65
1279	Picton Waterside Employers' Union	H. Rhind's Office, High Street, Picton	8
	Totals	Number of unions, 2	73
		·  -	
	Nelson	Industrial District.	
1182	Nelson Grocers	National Bank Chambers, Trafalgar Street, Nelson	11
856	Nelson Master Printers, Lithographers, and Bookbinders	Hare's Building, Bridge Street, Nelson	12
774	Nelson Master Tailors	Dees and Son's Buildings, Trafalgar Street, Nelson	10
1283	Nelson Waterside Employers' Union	Anchor Shipping and Foundry Company (Limited) Building, Wakefield Quay, Port Nelson	7
	Totals	Number of unions 4	40
	Totais	Number of unions, 4	40
	Westland	Industrial District.	
1259	Greymouth Motor Taxis	Premier Garage, Tainui Street, Greymouth	8
1277	Greymouth Waterside Employers' Union	Union Steamship Company's Buildings, Mackay Street, Greymouth	7
177	Progress Mines of New Zealand (Limited)	Bridge Street, Reefton	2
721	Westland Licensed Victuallers	Mackay Street, Greymouth	51
	Totals	Number of unions, 4	68
	Grand totals	Industrial unions of employers, 143	5,278
	Grand totals		

<sup>\*</sup> Cancelled 4/6/26.